2022AVGSPDWHC

WinSpeed-2 Westside Homing Club 06/07/23-12:59
Average Speed Report Page 1
Open and Junior Category
0ld and Young Birds
Average speed includes: Hens & Cocks A & B & C Releases
Calculated on Short & Middle & Long Distance Races
There are 17 Lofts Competing. There are 20 races that meet the criteria
1. Taranto Loft II Average speed: 1345.674 YPM ToWin: 00:00:00
20 races. Total distance: 4668.782 Miles Total time: 101:46:17
- 2118 IF 21 REDR 04/10/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1712.147 YPM
- 24 IF 21 PAOF 04/16/2022 2ND 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1319.836 YPM
- 24 IF 21 PAOF 04/24/2022 1ST 200 SIDELING, 208.954 MI 1307.206 YPM
- 24 IF 21 PAOF 05/01/2022 3RD 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1349.652 YPM
- 21094 AU 21 TOR 05/08/2022 4TH 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1114.399 YPM
- 2123 IF 21 REDR 05/15/2022 1ST 250 SOMERSET, 260.971 MI 1559.992 YPM
- 2031 IF 20 FJT 05/22/2022 1ST 300 FAYETTE, P 298.441 MI 1510.125 YPM
- 2101 IF 21 REDR 05/29/2022 1ST 400 ZANESVILL 407.474 MI 1232.256 YPM
- 21094 AU 21 TOR 06/05/2022 2ND 300 FAYETTE, P 298.441 MI 1261.964 YPM
- 2119 IF 21 FJT 06/12/2022 1ST 500 LONDON, OH 487.942 MI 1197.674 YPM
- 226 AU 22 DEIS 08/14/2022 1ST 100 FRYSTOWN, 112.896 MI 1294.851 YPM
- 2213 IF 22 FJT 08/21/2022 2ND 100 FRYSTOWN, 112.896 MI 1275.976 YPM
- 2213 IF 22 FJT 08/28/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1158.536 YPM
- 232 IF 22 ACS 09/03/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 157.339 MI 1270.407 YPM
- 232 IF 22 ACS 09/10/2022 1ST 200 SIDELING, 208.954 MI 1289.875 YPM
- 410 IF 22 NWJ 09/18/2022 2ND 200 SIDELING, 208.954 MI 1486.483 YPM
- 226 AU 22 DEIS 09/24/2022 1ST 250 SOMERSET, 260.971 MI 1435.017 YPM
- 646 IF 22 SVN 10/09/2022 2ND 250 SOMERSET, 260.971 MI 1846.453 YPM
- 92 AU 22 PREL 10/16/2022 1ST 300 FAYETTE , 298.441 MI 1355.962 YPM
- 2204 IF 22 REDR 10/22/2022 2ND 300 FAYETTE , 298.441 MI 1356.009 YPM
—-— Deb-Ray Loft Average speed: 1207.490 YPM
18 races. Total distance: 4424.860 Miles Total time: 107:29:32
- 250 IF 21 LHC 04/10/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 158.763 MI 1773.754 YPM
- 21088 AU 21 TOR 04/16/2022 2ND 150 CARLISLE, 158.763 MI 1429.831 YPM
- 250 IF 21 LHC 04/24/2022 1ST 200 SIDELING, 210.389 MI 1298.250 YPM
- 20017 AU 20 TOR 05/01/2022 3RD 150 CARLISLE, 158.763 MI 1355.443 YPM
- 20111 AU 20 TOR 05/08/2022 4TH 150 CARLISLE, 158.763 MI 1099.583 YPM
- 21128 AU 21 TOR 05/15/2022 1ST 250 SOMERSET, 262.438 MI 1547.219 YPM
- 21128 AU 21 TOR 05/22/2022 1ST 300 FAYETTE, P 299.942 MI 1508.187 YPM
- 250 IF 21 LHC 05/29/2022 1ST 400 ZANESVILL 408.989 MI 1119.887 YPM
- 21088 AU 21 TOR 06/05/2022 2ND 300 FAYETTE, P 299.942 MI 1198.579 YPM
- 21128 AU 21 TOR 06/12/2022 1ST 500 LONDON, OH 489.470 MI 642.560 YPM
- 22272 AU 22 TOR 08/21/2022 2ND 100 FRYSTOWN, 114.337 MI 1252.074 YPM
- 34 AU 22 TARA 08/28/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 158.763 MI 1149.043 YPM
- 22321 AU 22 TOR 09/10/2022 1ST 200 SIDELING, 210.389 MI 1238.369 YPM
- 34 AU 22 TARA 09/18/2022 2ND 200 SIDELING, 210.389 MI 1541.311 YPM
- 22220 AU 22 TOR 09/24/2022 1ST 250 SOMERSET, 262.438 MI 1448.018 YPM
- 22221 AU 22 TOR 10/09/2022 2ND 250 SOMERSET, 262.438 MI 1776.938 YPM
- 22254 AU 22 TOR 10/16/2022 1ST 300 FAYETTE , 299.942 MI 1387.381 YPM
- 22219 AU 22 TOR 10/22/2022 2ND 300 FAYETTE , 299.942 MI 1403.593 YPM
-- Maja Loft Average speed: 1161.520 YPM
18 races. Total distance: 4094.704 Miles Total time: 103:24:32
- 1602 IF 21 PAT 04/10/2022 1ST 150 CARLISLE, 162.441 MI 1709.083 YPM
- 2140 IF 21 FJT 04/16/2022 2ND 150 CARLISLE, 162.441 MI 1321.225 YPM
- 2140 IF 21 FJT 04/24/2022 1ST 200 SIDELING, 214.102 MI 1241.451 YPM
- 2140 IF 21 FJT 05/01/2022 3RD 150 CARLISLE, 162.441 MI 1324.336 YPM
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- 1602 IF
- 1608 IF
- 2140 IF
- 1667 IF
- 2140 IF
- 2611 IF
- 2613 IF
- 2637 IF
- 2685 IF
- 2603 IF
- 2634 IF
- 143 IF
- 2685 IF
- 2665 IF
Ray Sturm

17 races.

- 21135 IF
- 21215 1IF
- 21149 1IF
- 2138 IF
- 21149 1IF
- 20245 1IF
- 21064 1IF
- 22263 IF
- 2241 IF
- 2330 IF
- 2330 IF
- 2238 IF
- 22263 IF
- 2223 IF
- 2331 IF
- 2223 IF
- 2330 IF

Vinnie Loft
17 races.

- 676 IF
- 6653 IF
- 2137 AU
- 1521 IF
- 5521 IF
- 1533 IF
- 1510 IF
- 21151 IF
- 1521 IF
- 2431 IF
- 2322 IF
- 2018 IF
- 2267 AU
- 2275 IF
- 2206 IF
- 2279 IF
- 2260 IF

—— Moskal Loft

17 races.

21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22

21
21
21
21
21
20
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

21
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

PAT
PAT
FJT
PAT
FJT
PAT
PAT
PAT
PAT
PAT

PAT
LHC
PAT
PAT

WHC
WHC
WHC
FJT
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
FJT
PAT
PAT
FJT
WHC
RED
PAT
RED
PAT

LHC
GPC
0z
PAT
VITA
PAT
PAT
WHC
PAT
LCM
FOY
LCM
LIL
PAT
PAOF
PAT
PAT

05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
06/05/2022
06/12/2022
08/14/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022

AVERAGE SPEED REPORT

09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/16/2022
10/22/2022

2022AVGSPDWHC

4TH
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST

2ND
1ST
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

04/16/2022
04/24/2022
05/01/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/05/2022
08/14/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/16/2022
10/22/2022

2ND
1ST
3RD
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

04/10/2022
04/16/2022
04/24/2022
05/01/2022
05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/05/2022
06/12/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/16/2022
10/22/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
3RD
4TH
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

150
250
300
300
500
100
100
150
150
200

200
250
300
300

CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
FAYETTE, P
LONDON, OH
FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
(WinSpeed

SIDELING,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE ,
FAYETTE ,

1348.281 YPM

3885.152 Miles

150
200
150
250
300
400
300
100
100
150
150
200
200
250
250
300
300

CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
ZANESVILL
FAYETTE, P
FRYSTOWN,
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
SIDELING,
SOMERSET,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE ,
FAYETTE ,

1328.157 YPM

4421.028 Miles

150
150
200
150
150
250
300
400
300
500
150
200
200
250
250
300
300

CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
ZANESVILL
FAYETTE, P
LONDON, OH
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
SIDELING,
SOMERSET,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE ,
FAYETTE ,

1261.538 YPM

4094.567 Miles
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162.
266.
303.
303.
493.
118.
118.
162.
162.
214.
- 2)

214.
266.
303.
303.

441
262
887
887
518
083
083
441
441
102

102
262
887
887

Total

158.
210.
158.
262.
299.
408.
299.
114.
114.
158.
158.
210.
210.
262.
262.
299.
299.

444
063
444
092
572
608
572
008
008
444
444
063
063
092
092
572
572

Total

165.
165.
216.
165.
165.
268.
306.
415.
306.
496.
165.
216.
216.
268.
268.
306.
306.

221
221
863
221
221
952
483
534
483
015
221
863
863
952
952
483
483

Total

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

999.
1416.

755.
1228.

825.
1368.
1265.
1140.
1172.
1276.

page

1536
1336
1361
1355

1444

1243.
1299.
1438.
1566.
1224.
1247.
1340.
1235.
11l62.
1172.
1239.
1530.
1448.
1864.
1306.
1317.

762
570
992
958
065
167
938
563
895
915

.378
122
.050
.033

84:31

.369
480
642
641
598
432
163
564
753
223
666
028
157
800
930
709
183

97:38
1726.
1416.
1267.
1337.
1167.
1561.
1281.
1311.
1194.
1132.
1219.
1288.
le646.
1250.
1789.
1360.
1327.

020
833
159
409
602
191
692
238
785
062
760
129
043
141
884
290
089

95:12:

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

:33

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

:30

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

25



- 719 IF
- 2165 IF
- 2242 IF
- 19157 IF
- 2246 IF
- 20481 IF
- 787 IF
- 2165 IF
- 19157 IF
- 20494 IF
- 2235 IF
- 1929 IF
- 2218 IF
- 2218 IF
- 412 IF
- 1917 IF
- 1920 IF

Cyrwus Loft

14 races.

- 1571 IF
- 20113 1IF
- 20128 IF
- 1571 IF
- 20113 1IF
- 2303 IF
- 19096 IF
- 19096 IF
- 19096 IF
- 20128 IF
- 2045 IF
- 2012 IF
- 2009 IF
- 2249 IF

High Point Loft

13 races.

- 61 IF
- 73 IF
- 129 IF
- 61 IF
- 164 IF
- 60 IF
- 25 IF
- 160 IF
- 140 IF
- 129 IF
- 178 IF
- 173 IF
- 136 IF

Donna-Matty
12 races.

- 2023 IF
- 290 AU
- 408 IF
- 802 IF

21
20
21
19
21
20
17
20
19
20
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

20
20
20
20
20
21
19
19
19
20
22
22
22
22

20
20
19
20
21
20
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

21
21
19
22

LCM
LCM
PAT
WHC
PAT
WHC
PAT
LCM
WHC
WHC
PAT
LCM
PAT
PAT
LHC
LCM
LCM

PAT
WHC
WHC
PAT
WHC
PAT
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
PAT
PAT
PAT
PAT

HP
HP
HP
HP
HPL
HP
HPL
HPL
HPL
HPL
HPL
HPL
HPL

LCM
TEC
NWK
LHC

2022AVGSPDWHC

04/10/2022
04/16/2022
04/24/2022
05/01/2022
05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/05/2022
06/12/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
3RD
4TH
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

AVERAGE SPEED REPORT

Total distance:

04/10/2022
04/16/2022
04/24/2022
05/01/2022
05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/05/2022
06/12/2022
08/14/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/24/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
3RD
4TH
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
1ST
1ST

Average speed:

Total distance:

05/01/2022
05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/12/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022

3RD
4TH
1ST
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

05/01/2022
05/15/2022
06/12/2022
08/14/2022

3RD
1ST
1ST
1ST

150
150
200
150
150
250
300
400
300
500
100
150
150
200
200
250
250

CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
ZANESVILL
FAYETTE, P
LONDON, OH
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
SIDELING,
SOMERSET,
SOMERSET,

1268.375 YPM
(WinSpeed - 2)

3056.045 Miles

150
150
200
150
150
250
300
400
300
500
100
150
150
250

CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
ZANESVILL
FAYETTE, P
LONDON, OH
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,

1264.118 YPM

3160.378 Miles

150
150
250
300
400
500
100
150
150
200
200
250
250

CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,
FAYETTE, P
ZANESVILL
LONDON, OH
FRYSTOWN,
CARLISLE,
CARLISLE,
SIDELING,
SIDELING,
SOMERSET,
SOMERSET,

1200.791 YPM

2756.526 Miles

150
250
500
100

CARLISLE,
SOMERSET,

165.
165.
216.
165.
165.
268.
306.
415.
306.
496.
120.
165.
165.
216.
216.
268.
268.

227
227
876
227
227
985
540
603
540
096
840
227
227
876
876
985
985

Total

142.
142.
193.
142.
142.

244

280.
388.
280.
468.

98.
142.
142.

244

793
793
627
793
793
.346
510
839
510
691
419
793
793
.346

Total

159.
159.
262.
299.
408.
489.
114.
159.
159.
210.
210.
262.
262.

466
466
702
842
706
002
925
466
466
967
967
702
702

Total

163
267

.006
.021

LONDON, OH 494.653

FRYSTOWN,

Page 3

118

771

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI

1729.
1350.
1292.
1292.
1076.
1556.
1450.
1208.
1240.

883.
.307
1091.
1232.
1260.
.330
1355.
1787.

1211

1599

1167

1410

207
883
603
503
453
992
756
201
516
087

299
523
982

224
220

page

70:40
1663.
1503.
1332.
1288.
1191.
1602.
1425.
1183.
1239.
1133.
1220.
.362
1074.
1226.

148
877
721
896
191
546
788
838
031
208
588

809
671

73:20:
1294.
1070.
1607.
.394
1310.

869.
1304.
1150.
1249.
1266.
1563.
1453.
1858.

685
983
928

691
873
490
235
152
290
276
637
170

67:20:
1263.
1475.

808.
1353.

835
982
085
475

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

:35

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

07

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

14

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM



- 2210 IF
- 2203 IF
- 276 IF
- 226 IF
- 260 IF
- 2492 IF
- 235 IF
- 204 IF

Madison Loft

10 races.

- 22238 IF
- 22238 IF
- 22222 IF
- 22225 IF
- 22205 IF
- 22244 IF
- 22236 IF
- 22203 IF
- 22227 IF
- 22217 IF

Trajanoski Loft

10 races.

- 22044 IF
- 22044 IF
- 22301 IF
- 22045 IF
- 2322 IF
- 22030 IF
- 22047 IF
- 22318 IF
- 22325 IF
- 22312 IF

Colfax Loft
10 races.

- 2796 IF
- 19186 1IF
- 2295 IF
- 698 IF
- 21141 1IF
- 19186 1IF
- 19186 1IF
- 264 IF
- 19186 1IF
- 22196 1IF
Bruno Loft
9 races.

- 2125 IF
- 22228 AU
- 2384 AU
- 2120 IF
- 737 IF
- 18 IF
- 2119 IF

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22

21
19
21
19
21
19
19
19
19
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

LCM
LCM
NHCF
NHCF
NHCF
PAT
NHCF
NHCF

WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC

WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC

PAT
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC
WHC

PAT
WHC
PAT
PAT
WHC
WHC
WHC
PAT
WHC
WHC

PAT
TOR
HUDS
PAT
SIC
HUDS
PAT

2022AVGSPDWHC

08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/16/2022

2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST

Average speed:

Total distance:

08/14/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/16/2022
10/22/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

08/14/2022 1ST
08/21/2022 2ND
08/28/2022 1ST
09/03/2022 1ST

AVERAGE SPEED REPORT

09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/16/2022
10/22/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

04/10/2022
04/16/2022
04/24/2022
05/01/2022
05/08/2022
05/15/2022
05/22/2022
05/29/2022
06/05/2022
09/18/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
3RD
4TH
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

08/14/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/03/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
1ST

100 FRYSTOWN, 118.771
150 CARLISLE, 163.006
150 CARLISLE, 163.006
200 SIDELING, 214.703
200 SIDELING, 214.703
250 SOMERSET, 267.021
250 SOMERSET, 267.021
300 FAYETTE , 304.842

1373.952 YPM

2108.493 Miles Total
100 FRYSTOWN, 116.011
100 FRYSTOWN, 116.011
150 CARLISLE, 160.431
150 CARLISLE, 160.431
200 SIDELING, 212.061
200 SIDELING, 212.061
250 SOMERSET, 264.118
250 SOMERSET, 264.118
300 FAYETTE , 301.625
300 FAYETTE , 301.625

1352.781 YPM

2076.654 Miles Total
100 FRYSTOWN, 112.855
100 FRYSTOWN, 112.855
150 CARLISLE, 157.312
150 CARLISLE, 157.312

(WinSpeed - 2)

200 SIDELING, 208.916
200 SIDELING, 208.916
250 SOMERSET, 260.904
250 SOMERSET, 260.904
300 FAYETTE , 298.341
300 FAYETTE , 298.341

1196.999 YPM

2371.473 Miles Total
150 CARLISLE, 163.113
150 CARLISLE, 163.113
200 SIDELING, 214.768
150 CARLISLE, 163.113
150 CARLISLE, 163.113
250 SOMERSET, 266.905
300 FAYETTE, P 304.499
400 ZANESVILL 413.582
300 FAYETTE, P 304.499
200 SIDELING, 214.768

1354.465 YPM

1827.478 Miles Total
100 FRYSTOWN, 118.287
100 FRYSTOWN, 118.287
150 CARLISLE, 162.657
150 CARLISLE, 162.657
200 SIDELING, 214.313
200 SIDELING, 214.313
250 SOMERSET, 266.454

Page 4

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

1253.
1120.
1156.
1226.
1553.
1215.
1772.
1378.

686
870
063
943
040
601
043
946

1296.
1274.
1133.
1268.
1270.
1636.
1336.
1669.
1390.
1389.

953
767
622
535
597
495
946
081
962
645

1378.983
1289.601
1145.951
1124.155

page

1294.
1552.
1329.
1815.
1312.
1323.

539
244
940
559
278
982

1579.
1319.074
1275.413
1337.313
1138.264
1537.373

724.268
1277.448
1248.112
1352.072

618

39:34
1363.336
1278.299
1176.886
1208.330
1292.443
1638.109
1248.100

45:00:

45:01:

58:06:

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

56

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

47

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

53

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

:38

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM



- 224 AU 22 DEIS
- 2125 IF 22 PAT
Riverside Loft

7 races.
- 82 IF 22 CCC
- 2450 IF 22 PAOF
- 82 IF 22 CCC
- 208 IF 22 LYN
- 2335 AU 22 HUDS
- 2432 IF 22 PAOF
- 1184 IF 22 WVC
Joe & Sons

6 races.
- 1375 IF 22 PA
- 22274 AU 22 TOR
- 22264 AU 22 TOR
- 1159 IF 22 WVC
- 1159 IF 22 WVC
- 1177 IF 22 WVC
Point View Loft

4 races.
- 2 IF 22 HPL
- 134 IF 22 HPL
- 12 IF 22 HPL
- 174 IF 22 HPL
Strait Line Flyers

2 races.
- 5477 AU 21 VITA
- 200 IF 20 STRA

2022AVGSPDWHC

10/09/2022 2ND
10/22/2022 2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

08/14/2022
08/21/2022
09/03/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022
10/22/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

08/14/2022
08/21/2022
08/28/2022
09/10/2022
09/18/2022
10/09/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
1ST
2ND
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

09/10/2022
09/18/2022
09/24/2022
10/09/2022

1ST
2ND
1ST
2ND

Average speed:

Total distance:

04/10/2022 1ST
04/24/2022 1ST

250 SOMERSET,
300 FAYETTE ,

1410.324 YPM

1466.325 Miles
100 FRYSTOWN,
100 FRYSTOWN,
150 CARLISLE,
200 SIDELING,
250 SOMERSET,
250 SOMERSET,
300 FAYETTE ,

1371.001 YPM

1122.250 Miles
100 FRYSTOWN,
100 FRYSTOWN,
150 CARLISLE,
200 SIDELING,
200 SIDELING,
250 SOMERSET,

1512.480 YPM

947.338 Miles
200 SIDELING,
200 SIDELING,
250 SOMERSET,
250 SOMERSET,

1362.687 YPM

354.001 Miles
150 CARLISLE,
200 SIDELING,

Page 5

266
304

.454
.056

Total

120.
120.
le64.
216.
268.
268.

306

537
537
878
546
727
727
.371

Total

123.
123.
167.
219.
219.
270.

004
004
561
019
019
643

Total

210
210
262
262

.967
.967
.702
.702

Total

153
200

.258
. 743

MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

time:

MI
MI
MI
MI

1749
1295

1391
1273

1189.
1603.
1258.
1760.
1401.

1244
1551
1453
1873

time:

MI
MI

1470
1290

.488
.713

30:29:

.392
.357
878
462
939
204
028

24:00:
1368.
1237.
1125.
1213.
1509.
1748.

182
106
037
916
961
124

18:22:

.948
.280
.919
.657

7:37:

.616
.387

YPM
YPM

53

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

40

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

22

YPM
YPM
YPM
YPM

13
YPM
YPM



